Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

Al ECR-16-001574 19FEB2016 RS UG

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2266139-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528931
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528931

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |0WN oo -y p—
[ E TE Connectivit
CHK ) ZHANG 3 , y
::::::::::::::::
EEEEEEEEEEEE NAM

IFIED: APVD
FIE0 UGUo FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI

APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F
e A3l fe- 1528931 F

CUSTOMER DRAWING [scae [reEr o TRV

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS ORANING 15 URPUBLSRED [ FELERSED FOR PUBLTCATION B Tor ST REVIS IONS
T cormianzs B Tveo eLeeTRoNIcs coroRaTion. AL FTAT > __ITEM 30 LOCATED A |66 Fepow SESCRTFTTON ST
NOMEER REV| TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION /AT TRONT HOLES A__| RELEASE FOR PRODUCTIOK e
& | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
A MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
A MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
A 1A VECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS N - -
A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION I § : —
A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL - 1338705-3  |DOCUMENTAT |ON PACKAGE
A - - SPARE PARTS KIT B e e - -
- [ [ 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION
D -2zl 2]2]2]z2 21017-2  |SCREW, DRIVE
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS N e B ,
TERMINAL NAME: 4. 2mm P.E. CONTACT SERIES N SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0
CRIMP 176 TYPE RANGE N I -
WIRE [ .40 [.055 IN] F 26-22 AWG 2 2 2 2 2 2 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0
INSUL | .78 [.070 IN] F 1.20-1.75 [.047-.069 INJ TERMINAL SUPPORT S T T - 24-7  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) o
LOCAT O RN 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 £ 3.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCT IONS AL 55
3.00-3.50 [.118- 138 IN] S—= 408-8322 & 408-8490 N B B S B B B 5
TERMINAL 14713172 - FEED /5 sch> e Msxio (ReFy U T [0 [T [ T338685-1_ [PAWL, FEED 56
APPL SPEC 8.60 [.339 - |- - -1 - - 55
> 4 a4 a|a]y 18024-8  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
TERMINALS APPLIED 4 //9,/9 -lefelelalalz [-18023-0_ |SCR, SKI KD CAP MZ ¥ 8.0 53
794957 - - - [‘)
- - - - - - - - 2
194958 - - - RN SCR, BTN SKT KD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- - - - e CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 43
- - - - \ L [ CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
- - - - RN APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 16
— -l e e PLUG, NYLON 45
wIR RN - < e
ol *rgj CRIMEHETGRT HER SETTING S C L[| 1338660 1 |Ram 44
N J 4 e N N N - N - - - N 43
22 AWG 0.89 40,05 [.035 + 002 IN) B 7 B - - 17
24 AWG 0.84 +0.05 [.033 +.007 IN] C - | | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M& X 25.0) 41
26 AW 0.76 £0.05 [.030 £ 002 INJ 6 S S e e e § i 40
RN SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
- - - RN SHIM 38
I I I I I I FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
| - - - T - 36
RN 1320934-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINA 34
- . - -2l 2]2]2 [-18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0)
- - - RN WASHER, FLAT, REG M4
RN SCR, SKT KD CAP M4 X 12.0 ;
- B RN SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
RN STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- - - R SPACER, CRIMPER 238
12 2]z2]2]z2]¢2 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
RN LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- - | | | | | | DRAG, TERMINAL 25
o AN RN PLATE, STRIP GUIDE oL
SPARE PARTS. I I I I I I SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 23
5 e e e - o o RN STRIPPER 22
CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. R | | | | | | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 2
CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER R I - N R A - \A%(i%; frfSHFR, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMAT Sy vy b P ] 090dTe T (STRIPPER .
g I A N 2 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR I[NSTRUCTION /1IN - I - | - I - | - SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 17
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. 16
o B o - - - - - - - - - - - | 5
ADJUST FEED WHEN CHANGING FROM ONE TERMINAL TO ANOTHER. N N . N . N N 4
CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. S Il N A - L3
S SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
C WADRN | NC - STOP, SHEAR [l
¥ WARNING / NS T .
ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE AN - - - SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE S|7F BEEEEEEEEN FLOATI AR, FRONT 9
SETTING USE OF SETTINGS ezl ANVIL, COM3INATION 055 3
BELOW MIN. REGUIRED CRIMP L ML B - 1
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE R N N - o
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. S DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
A N N AN T BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
i S -~ -~ -~ 0 /| 5 5 - ) N2 AT O | 3
W YT A N 20 /N 2l 2z CRIMPER, INSULATION PREMIUM 3
VIEW D ROTATED 180 83| HEEEE RN SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE [PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S I IO I A I - - v "g VAN P A N ! ! / CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUNM |
A S - - - g[‘ T70-76(-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
B B TR e e e - - =5 T T T ool T = Tyeo Erecirores
o) CHE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
7 S S - - ke PRSI RSN, v TEOCTZ008 (W
- - -1 -1 - - 77 o C14) i CLIEFORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
76 N - DI APPLICATOR
B R e e - - TTE S=afn = -
- - - - - - - - - - sRC = See Table T OOE | BRAWTNG K0 RESTRICTED 10
74 T (L — T A || 00779 (C=152893 .
T-T6|-72|-71| 6| -2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION Y : - TR = 5 T [

AMP 4505 REV 3IMARZDOU

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528931 SHEET2OF2 REV. A1




